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      4th Annual Hoof it For Hait-Southbury 5K Run/Walk (CT11001JHP)
                    Saturday, April 26, 2014 @ 9:00 AM
    Sacred Heart Church, 910 Main Street South, Southbury, Connecticut
Timing/Results by Greystone Electronics LLC (860)485-1991 www.greystoneracing.net
Overcast, steady light rain, calm, temperatures in the low 40's.
Record 17:24 by Joe Mummert in 2013 
Place Name                Age S City            St No.   Club       Time    Pace  
===== =================== === = =============== == ===== ========== ======= ===== 
    1 Joe Mummert          26 M allendale       NJ    68              17:30  5:38 
    2 Jim Kelly            50 M Woodbury        CT   304              18:14  5:53 
    3 Mario Longo          42 M Cheshire        CT   289              18:23  5:55 
    4 Jacob Hozer          13 M Southbury       CT   294              19:04  6:09 
    5 Nelson Azevedo       55 M Southbury       CT   299              19:24  6:15 
    6 Jesse Wylie          39 M Southbury       CT   249              20:07  6:29 
    7 Thomas Meyer         18 M Southbury       CT   218              20:48  6:42 
    8 Rob De Carli         17 M Southbury       CT   187              20:49  6:42 
    9 AIMEE SALEMI         41 F Middlebury      CT   189              20:51  6:43 
   10 Faith Kulis          11 F Southbury       CT   255              20:59  6:46 
   11 Jason Schumacher     36 M Wolcott         CT   139              21:15  6:51 
   12 Jaden Hozer          10 M Southbury       CT   295              21:34  6:57 
   13 Sandra Lounsbury     38 F Southbury       CT   300              21:35  6:57 
   14 Patrick Weitekamp    12 M Southbury       CT   291              21:37  6:58 
   15 Erin Wylie           32 F Southbury       CT   248              21:52  7:02 
   16 Hanna Murphy         13 F Southbury       CT   117              21:57  7:04 
   17 James O'Rourke       40 M Southington     CT   293              22:08  7:08 
   18 Rich Westlein        51 M Southbury       CT    23              22:11  7:09 
   19 Doyle Eric           48 M Southbury       CT   290              22:22  7:12 
   20 Christopher Murphy   10 M Southbury       CT   118              22:26  7:13 
   21 Vernon LeRoux        58 M Southbury       CT   307              22:27  7:14 
   22 Matthew Bogdanffy    55 M Southbury       CT   200              22:41  7:18 
   23 Jeffrey Dingwell     59 M Bethlehem       CT   318              22:48  7:21 
   24 Connor Studdert      13 M Southbury       CT     3              22:52  7:22 
   25 Alexander Tillingha  25 M Southbury       CT   301              22:56  7:23 
   26 Leah Pruzinsky       24 F Somerville      MA    67              23:07  7:27 
   27 Peter Galasso        38 M Southbury       CT   163              23:18  7:30 
   28 Patrick Monahan      46 M Southbury       CT    30              23:21  7:31 
   29 Shouan Riahi         27 M Brooklyn        NY   160              23:33  7:35 
   30 Aidan Weitekamp       9 M Southbury       CT   292              23:37  7:36 
   31 Ed Gittines          45 M Southbury       CT    60 5KOTM        23:37  7:37 
   32 Susanne Navas        44 F Southbury       CT   158 5KOTM        23:44  7:39 
   33 Al Struna            42 M Southbury       CT   131              23:44  7:39 
   34 Mike Hesik           46 M Oxford          CT   316              23:46  7:39 
   35 David Mwanza         36 M Southbury       CT   276              23:50  7:41 
   36 Matt Funk            51 M Southbury       CT   235              24:02  7:44 
   37 Donna Lesch          47 F Southbury       CT   274              24:05  7:45 
   38 Daniel Gibbons       48 M Southbury       CT   124              24:18  7:50 
   39 Michael Tansey       24 M Southbury       CT    37              24:21  7:51 
   40 Jorge Jaramillo      65 M Southbury       CT   214              24:25  7:52 
   41 Chrisanne Mortensen  41 F West Haven      CT   162              24:33  7:54 
   42 Claudia Alvarez      27 F Bridgeport      CT    76              24:36  7:55 
   43 Brian Holtz          46 M Southbury       CT    96              24:37  7:56 
   44 Justin Ordway        12 M Southbury       CT   310              24:51  8:00 
   45 Todd Baggett         47 M southbury       CT    50 5KOTM        24:53  8:01 
   46 Christopher Kelly    44 M Longmont        CO   176              24:53  8:01 



   47 Kevin Gunning        52 M Southbury       CT   233              24:59  8:03 
   48 William Studdert     53 M Southbury       CT     2              25:06  8:05 
   49 JoAnn Jeche          45 F Southbury       CT    89              25:07  8:06 
   50 Cameron Jeche        13 M Southbury       CT    91              25:07  8:06 
Place Name                Age S City            St No.   Club       Time    Pace  
===== =================== === = =============== == ===== ========== ======= ===== 
   51 Nick Penzetta        49 M Southbury       CT   216              25:13  8:07 
   52 Jeffrey Sharpe       42 M Southbury       CT    83              25:15  8:08 
   53 Kelly Taylor         45 F Waterbury       CT   192 Moynahan M   25:15  8:08 
   54 Brian Comstock       39 M Newtown         CT   155              25:20  8:10 
   55 Anthony Kim          44 M Southbury       CT   223              25:23  8:10 
   56 Andrea Alvarez       24 F Bridgeport      CT    75              25:23  8:11 
   57 Kaleigh Studdert     15 F Southbury       CT     4              25:25  8:11 
   58 Marks Tom            35 M Southbury       CT   312              25:26  8:11 
   59 Charlotte Murphy      7 F Southbury       CT   119              25:28  8:12 
   60 Christopher Murphy   40 M Southbury       CT   116              25:28  8:12 
   61 Maria Duque          52 F Southbury       CT   246              25:33  8:14 
   62 Adam Peters          26 M Southbury       CT    54              25:44  8:17 
   63 Patrick Kenney       48 M Southbury       CT   287              25:45  8:18 
   64 Fred DuVerger        48 M Middlebury      CT   314              25:50  8:19 
   65 Ken De Carli         19 M Southbury       CT   186              25:53  8:20 
   66 Nancy Sesto          47 F Bristol         CT   115              26:05  8:24 
   67 Tessa Masi           10 F Southbury       CT   259              26:07  8:25 
   68 Don Winter           48 M Southbury       CT   143              26:07  8:25 
   69 Dawn Dinallo         52 F Woodbury        CT    38              26:13  8:27 
   70 Sherry Langrock      28 F southbury       CT   183              26:14  8:27 
   71 Jeff Brown           31 M Danbury         CT   271              26:14  8:27 
   72 Victoria Peters      36 F Sandy hook      CT    53              26:18  8:28 
   73 Jenny Brooks         28 M Southbury       CT    94              26:21  8:29 
   74 Lauren Baggett       13 F southbury       CT    51 5KOTM        26:22  8:29 
   75 Tom Walsh            59 M Wethersfield    CT   302              26:23  8:30 
   76 Robert Greco         54 M Southbury       CT    64              26:27  8:31 
   77 Michael Windover     16 M Southbury       CT   151              26:27  8:31 
   78 Eileen Koch          37 F Brookfield      CT    73              26:28  8:31 
   79 Matt Ordway          42 M Southbury       CT   309              26:29  8:32 
   80 Ryan Ordway           9 M Southbury       CT   308              26:29  8:32 
   81 Matthew Poluhowich   40 M Roxbury         CT   275              26:33  8:33 
   82 Bradley Koch         43 M Brookfield      CT    74              26:33  8:33 
   83 Monica Ordway        41 F Southbury       CT   311              26:39  8:35 
   84 Spencer Maher        12 M Naugatuck       CT   256              26:45  8:37 
   85 Timothy Monahan      11 M Southbury       CT    31              26:52  8:39 
   86 Kevin Calitri        40 M Southbury       CT   254              26:59  8:41 
   87 Daniella Duque       27 F southbury       CT    95              27:04  8:43 
   88 Bonnie Beck          58 F Southbury       CT    22              27:06  8:44 
   89 Marni Baggett        45 F southbury       CT    49 5KOTM        27:10  8:45 
   90 Beth Hyman           33 F Southbury       CT   243              27:11  8:45 
   91 Jackson Masi         12 M Southbury       CT   258              27:13  8:46 
   92 Andrew Clark          8 M Southbury       CT   285              27:21  8:49 
   93 Anne Neumann         39 F Woodbury        CT   210              27:22  8:49 
   94 Gabriel LaGaurdia    11 M Trumbull        CT    20              27:29  8:51 
   95 Amy LaRusso          37 F RIDGEFIELD      CT   145              27:43  8:56 
   96 Deirdre Kauffman     53 F Southbury       CT    59              27:47  8:57 
   97 Richard Manzo        39 M Southbury       CT   107              27:50  8:58 
   98 Mattus Neumann       42 M Woodbury        CT   209              27:53  8:59 
   99 James Pashley        64 M Southbury       CT   128              28:14  9:06 
  100 Cheryl Kelly         54 F Woodbury        CT   305              28:17  9:06 
Place Name                Age S City            St No.   Club       Time    Pace  



===== =================== === = =============== == ===== ========== ======= ===== 
  101 Chane Cullens        57 M Sandy Hook      CT   208              28:23  9:08 
  102 James Hilaire        30 M Stratford       CT   167              28:24  9:09 
  103 Catherine Lebel      11 F Southbury       CT   106              28:26  9:10 
  104 Frank Sesto          48 M Bristol         CT   114              28:26  9:10 
  105 Edouard Lebel        48 M Southbury       CT   102              28:33  9:12 
  106 Rebecca Taylor       37 F Southbury       CT   147              28:36  9:13 
  107 Barbara Canary       55 F New Milford     CT    18              28:37  9:13 
  108 Kevin Dolan          46 M Southbury       CT     6              28:38  9:13 
  109 Renee Bogdanffy      53 F Southbury       CT   201              28:39  9:14 
  110 Haley Sharpe          9 F Southbury       CT    86              28:40  9:14 
  111 Margaret Sharpe      42 F Southbury       CT    84              28:40  9:14 
  112 John Guinipero       40 M Southbury       CT    52              28:40  9:14 
  113 Liz Kelly            31 F Terryville      CT   251 Moynahan M   28:41  9:14 
  114 Donna Nash           44 F Roxbury         CT   190              28:42  9:14 
  115 Alyce Cognetta-Bert  58 F Southbury       CT   196              28:55  9:19 
  116 Vincent Saggese      59 M Southbury       CT    72              28:58  9:20 
  117 Patricia Montgomery  56 F Wolcott         CT    19              29:04  9:22 
  118 Jeffrey Meyer        50 M Southbury       CT   227              29:10  9:24 
  119 Cody Cullens         24 M Sandy Hook      CT   225              29:19  9:27 
  120 Gary Bertz           59 M Southbury       CT   195              29:20  9:27 
  121 Daniel Herrera       29 M Danbury         CT   169              29:25  9:28 
  122 Brian Daley          47 M Naugatuck       CT   288              29:27  9:29 
  123 Nicholas Galasso     12 M Southbury       CT   165              29:42  9:34 
  124 Thad Nicolari        43 M Southbury       CT   150 5KOTM        29:46  9:35 
  125 Jessica Baker        30 F Middlebury      CT   250 Moynahan M   29:47  9:36 
  126 Peggy Bovaird        50 F Southbury       CT    45              29:48  9:36 
  127 Kim Theleen          55 F Southbury       CT   272              29:53  9:37 
  128 Norman Jeche Jr      47 M Southbury       CT    90              29:55  9:38 
  129 Ashley Phillips      31 F Southbury       CT    78              29:57  9:39 
  130 Mina Kim             41 F Southbury       CT   222              30:01  9:40 
  131 Bob Gagan            67 M Southbury       CT   202              30:03  9:41 
  132 Carolyn Sylvester    41 F Morris          CT   260              30:07  9:42 
  133 Raquel Huffman       31 F Oakville        CT   257              30:07  9:42 
  134 Megan Canniff        35 F Middlebury      CT   283              30:10  9:43 
  135 Nancy Langlais       50 F Bristol         CT    87              30:15  9:45 
  136 Jennifer Langrock    23 F southbury       CT   184              30:17  9:45 
  137 William Navas        10 M Southbury       CT   159 5KOTM        30:23  9:47 
  138 Bill Navas           47 M Southbury       CT   157 5KOTM        30:24  9:47 
  139 Karen Dreger         34 F Southbury       CT   153              30:28  9:49 
  140 Ronald Theleen       56 M Southbury       CT   273              30:44  9:54 
  141 John Trainor         49 M southbury       CT    81              30:45  9:54 
  142 Marilyn Lyons        50 F Danbury         CT   156              30:48  9:55 
  143 Christian Galasso    38 F Southbury       CT   164              30:54  9:57 
  144 Janit Romayko        68 F East Hartford   CT   252              30:59  9:59 
  145 Chris Langrock       62 M southbury       CT   182              31:00  9:59 
  146 Christina Lynch      37 F Harwinton       CT   306              31:04 10:00 
  147 Alexis Gerardi       18 F New Fairfield   CT    71              31:06 10:01 
  148 Tom Meyer            52 M Southbury       CT   219              31:12 10:03 
  149 Lia Abarzua          15 F Southbury       CT   179              31:23 10:06 
  150 Olivia Bogdanffy     15 F Southbury       CT   199              31:23 10:06  
Place Name                Age S City            St No.   Club       Time    Pace  
===== =================== === = =============== == ===== ========== ======= ===== 
  151 Carmen Hall          51 F Waterbury       CT   280              31:27 10:08 
  152 Adriana Pujols       41 F Naugatuck       CT   177              31:30 10:09 
  153 David Lewis          48 M Naugatuck       CT   178              31:31 10:09 
  154 Victoria Westlein    10 F Southbury       CT    26              31:52 10:16 



  155 Kevin Trainor        12 M southbury       CT    82              31:53 10:16 
  156 Sal Cappuzzo         55 M Southbury       CT    56              32:03 10:19 
  157 Sheryl Marciniec     52 F Southbury       CT   135              32:05 10:20 
  158 Richard Zbrozek      67 M Berlin          CT   297              32:12 10:22 
  159 Amy Gracer           43 F Southbury       CT    12              32:14 10:23 
  160 Maia Roderick        15 F Southbury       CT   313              32:17 10:24 
  161 Michelle Schumacher  34 F Wolcott         CT   140              32:36 10:30 
  162 Michael Andruk       12 M Southbury       CT    33              32:36 10:30 
  163 Sharon Studley       54 F Seymour         CT    93              32:42 10:32 
  164 Erin Elsor           29 F Southbury       CT   319              32:43 10:32 
  165 Jennifer Calitri     37 F Southbury       CT   253              32:55 10:36 
  166 Emily Clark          10 F Southbury       CT   284              33:00 10:38 
  167 Peter Bowles         72 M Woodbury        CT   232              33:02 10:38 
  168 Jessica Clark        38 F Southbury       CT   286              33:05 10:39 
  169 DONNA DUCLOS         55 F OXFORD          CT   146              33:18 10:44 
  170 Alexandra Foster     55 F Thomaston       CT   278              33:18 10:44 
  171 Diane Owens          40 F Southbury       CT   303              33:25 10:46 
  172 William Yorns        34 M Southbury       CT   263              33:25 10:46 
  173 Cynthia Yorns        34 F Southbury       CT   262              33:25 10:46 
  174 Karyssa Keeley       21 F Wolcott         CT   172              33:26 10:46 
  175 Caroline Matejek     21 F Wolcott         CT   173              33:27 10:46 
  176 Dan De Carli         13 M Southbury       CT   188              33:34 10:49 
  177 Joe Donnelly         68 M Southbury       CT   296              33:38 10:50 
  178 Candace Fitch        45 F Alexandria      VA    16              33:48 10:53 
  179 Peter Hughes         72 M Prospect        CT   268              33:55 10:55 
  180 Mark Hall            55 M Waterbury       CT   206              34:10 11:00 
  181 Sabine Lebel         47 F Southbury       CT   103              34:13 11:01 
  182 Bob Stisser          37 M Bristol         CT   125              34:13 11:01 
  183 Theresa Gerardi      38 F New Fairfield   CT     9              34:42 11:10 
  184 Natalie Espinal      22 F Bethel          CT   270              34:56 11:15 
  185 Stephanie Carroll    22 F Bethel          CT   269              34:56 11:15 
  186 Kate Sharpe          11 F Southbury       CT    85              34:58 11:16 
  187 Brian M Foster       60 M Thomaston       CT   277              35:00 11:16 
  188 Jack Ceccolini       51 M Southbury       CT   134              36:12 11:39 
  189 Julie Cappuzzo       43 F Southbury       CT    55              36:31 11:45 
  190 Marcia Franko        57 F Oxford          CT   197              36:45 11:50 
  191 Lauren Argenta       27 F Middlebury      CT   317              36:50 11:52 
  192 Mark Guerin          41 M Southbury       CT   238              36:52 11:52 
  193 Valerie Guerin       43 F Southbury       CT   237              36:52 11:52 
  194 Krystyna Isbell      33 F Newtown         CT    88              36:57 11:54 
  195 Julia Kim            10 F Southbury       CT   224              37:06 11:57 
  196 Richard Meyer        55 M Woodbury        CT   220              37:06 11:57 
  197 Adele Ricciardi      25 F New Haven       CT   168              37:07 11:57 
  198 Abigail Galasso       9 F Southbury       CT   166              37:07 11:57 
  199 Gary MacRae          64 M Newtown         CT    28              38:08 12:17 
  200 Elisabeth Makubika   35 F New Haven       CT    79              39:03 12:34  
Place Name                Age S City            St No.   Club       Time    Pace  
===== =================== === = =============== == ===== ========== ======= ===== 
  201 Patricia Osborn      57 F Southbury       CT   149 5KOTM        39:05 12:35 
  202 Sarah Colacurcio     26 F Oxford          CT   205              39:07 12:36 
  203 Jill Sweeney         53 F Southbury       CT   281              39:13 12:38 
  204 Michael Kepics       47 M Southbury       CT   228              39:33 12:44 
  205 Michael Westlein     11 M Southbury       CT    25              40:00 12:53 
  206 Jackie Westlein      51 F Southbury       CT    24              40:04 12:54 
  207 Tina Stisser         38 F Bristol         CT   126              40:11 12:56 
  208 Isabel Gittines       9 F Southbury       CT    62 5KOTM        41:03 13:13 
  209 Alexandra Gittines   43 F Southbury       CT    61 5KOTM        41:03 13:13 



  210 Veronica Gomez       47 F Danbury         CT   170              41:31 13:22 
  211 Elisse Duque         26 F Southbury       CT   247              41:33 13:23 
  212 Nicole DuVerger      43 F Middlebury      CT   315              41:34 13:23 
  213 Lili Gittines        12 F Southbury       CT    63 5KOTM        41:35 13:23 
  214 Margie Smith         59 F Southbury       CT    43              41:47 13:27 
  215 Cathy Winter         50 F Southbury       CT   141              42:10 13:35 
  216 Judi Pruzinsky       52 F Southbury       CT    80              42:12 13:35 
  217 Denise Canale        42 F Southbury       CT     7              43:16 13:56 
  218 Crystal Wood         33 F Southbury       CT    58              45:56 14:47 
  219 Julie Firlik         34 F Griswold        CT   121              45:56 14:47 
  220 Margaret Canale      66 F Sandy Hook      CT     8              53:53 17:21 
  221 Shawn Morris         36 F Waterbury       CT   113 Moynahan M   55:07 17:45 
  222 Merrill Loechner     47 F Bethel          CT   234              55:35 17:54 
  223 Christine Reisel     36 F Bethlehem       CT   242              55:39 17:55 
  224 Mark Windover        52 M Southbury       CT   152              56:12 18:06 
  225 Robert Montgomery    68 M Wolcott         CT    21            1:02:21 20:04 

                                
      4th Annual Hoof it For Hait-Southbury 5K Run/Walk (CT11001JHP)
                    Saturday, April 26, 2014 @ 9:00 AM
    Sacred Heart Church, 910 Main Street South, Southbury, Connecticut
Timing/Results by Greystone Electronics LLC (860)485-1991 www.greystoneracing.net 

                   ********** AWARDS LIST **************

               ********** FEMALE OVERALL RESULTS ***********
    1 AIMEE SALEMI         41 Middlebury      CT              20:51 
                ********** MALE OVERALL RESULTS ***********
    1 Joe Mummert          26 allendale       NJ              17:30 
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP:  1 - 10
    1    59 Charlotte Murphy      7 Southbury          CT   25:28 
    2    67 Tessa Masi           10 Southbury          CT   26:07 
    3   110 Haley Sharpe          9 Southbury          CT   28:40 
    4   154 Victoria Westlein    10 Southbury          CT   31:52 
    5   166 Emily Clark          10 Southbury          CT   33:00 
                          MALE AGE GROUP:  1 - 10
    1    12 Jaden Hozer          10 Southbury          CT   21:34 
    2    20 Christopher Murphy   10 Southbury          CT   22:26 
    3    30 Aidan Weitekamp       9 Southbury          CT   23:37 
    4    80 Ryan Ordway           9 Southbury          CT   26:29 
    5    92 Andrew Clark          8 Southbury          CT   27:21 
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  11 - 15
    1    10 Faith Kulis          11 Southbury          CT   20:59 
    2    16 Hanna Murphy         13 Southbury          CT   21:57 
    3    57 Kaleigh Studdert     15 Southbury          CT   25:25 
    4    74 Lauren Baggett       13 southbury          CT   26:22 
    5   103 Catherine Lebel      11 Southbury          CT   28:26 
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  11 - 15
    1     4 Jacob Hozer          13 Southbury          CT   19:04 
    2    14 Patrick Weitekamp    12 Southbury          CT   21:37 
    3    24 Connor Studdert      13 Southbury          CT   22:52 
    4    44 Justin Ordway        12 Southbury          CT   24:51 
    5    50 Cameron Jeche        13 Southbury          CT   25:07 
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  16 - 19
    1   147 Alexis Gerardi       18 New Fairfield      CT   31:06 
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  16 - 19
    1     7 Thomas Meyer         18 Southbury          CT   20:48 



    2     8 Rob De Carli         17 Southbury          CT   20:49 
    3    65 Ken De Carli         19 Southbury          CT   25:53 
    4    77 Michael Windover     16 Southbury          CT   26:27 
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 29
    1    26 Leah Pruzinsky       24 Somerville         MA   23:07 
    2    42 Claudia Alvarez      27 Bridgeport         CT   24:36 
    3    56 Andrea Alvarez       24 Bridgeport         CT   25:23 
    4    70 Sherry Langrock      28 southbury          CT   26:14 
    5    87 Daniella Duque       27 southbury          CT   27:04 
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 29
    1    25 Alexander Tillingha  25 Southbury          CT   22:56 
    2    29 Shouan Riahi         27 Brooklyn           NY   23:33 
    3    39 Michael Tansey       24 Southbury          CT   24:21 
    4    62 Adam Peters          26 Southbury          CT   25:44 
    5    73 Jenny Brooks         28 Southbury          CT   26:21 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 39
    1    13 Sandra Lounsbury     38 Southbury          CT   21:35 
    2    15 Erin Wylie           32 Southbury          CT   21:52 
    3    72 Victoria Peters      36 Sandy hook         CT   26:18 
    4    78 Eileen Koch          37 Brookfield         CT   26:28 
    5    90 Beth Hyman           33 Southbury          CT   27:11 
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 39
    1     6 Jesse Wylie          39 Southbury          CT   20:07 
    2    11 Jason Schumacher     36 Wolcott            CT   21:15 
    3    27 Peter Galasso        38 Southbury          CT   23:18 
    4    35 David Mwanza         36 Southbury          CT   23:50 
    5    54 Brian Comstock       39 Newtown            CT   25:20 
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 49
    1    32 Susanne Navas        44 Southbury          CT   23:44 
    2    37 Donna Lesch          47 Southbury          CT   24:05 
    3    41 Chrisanne Mortensen  41 West Haven         CT   24:33 
    4    49 JoAnn Jeche          45 Southbury          CT   25:07 
    5    53 Kelly Taylor         45 Waterbury          CT   25:15 
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 49
    1     3 Mario Longo          42 Cheshire           CT   18:23 
    2    17 James O'Rourke       40 Southington        CT   22:08 
    3    19 Doyle Eric           48 Southbury          CT   22:22 
    4    28 Patrick Monahan      46 Southbury          CT   23:21 
    5    31 Ed Gittines          45 Southbury          CT   23:37 
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 59
    1    61 Maria Duque          52 Southbury          CT   25:33 
    2    69 Dawn Dinallo         52 Woodbury           CT   26:13 
    3    88 Bonnie Beck          58 Southbury          CT   27:06 
    4    96 Deirdre Kauffman     53 Southbury          CT   27:47 
    5   100 Cheryl Kelly         54 Woodbury           CT   28:17 
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 59
    1     2 Jim Kelly            50 Woodbury           CT   18:14 
    2     5 Nelson Azevedo       55 Southbury          CT   19:24 
    3    18 Rich Westlein        51 Southbury          CT   22:11 
    4    21 Vernon LeRoux        58 Southbury          CT   22:27 
    5    22 Matthew Bogdanffy    55 Southbury          CT   22:41 
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 69
    1   144 Janit Romayko        68 East Hartford      CT   30:59 
    2   220 Margaret Canale      66 Sandy Hook         CT   53:53 
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 69
    1    40 Jorge Jaramillo      65 Southbury          CT   24:25 



    2    99 James Pashley        64 Southbury          CT   28:14 
    3   131 Bob Gagan            67 Southbury          CT   30:03 
    4   145 Chris Langrock       62 southbury          CT   31:00 
    5   158 Richard Zbrozek      67 Berlin             CT   32:12 
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  70 - 99
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  70 - 99
    1   167 Peter Bowles         72 Woodbury           CT   33:02 
    2   179 Peter Hughes         72 Prospect           CT   33:55 


